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Apple Valley District Police Department – 12555 Navajo Road, Apple Valley, CA 93208 
Linda Gibson 
Beverly Fifer 
Sonia Carrillo 
 

(760) 247-8001 linda_gibson@avusd.org 
beverly_fifer@avusd.org 
sonia_carrillo@avusd.org 
 

Arcadia Police Department – 250 W. Huntington Dr, Arcadia, CA 91007 
Audree Luevano 
Christine Campbell 
 

(626) 574-5157 aluevano@arcadiaca.gov 
ccampbell@arcadiaca.gov 
    

Avalon Police Department – P. O. Box 1085, Avalon, CA 90704 
James Poindexter 
Orne Carstarphen 
Cheryl Allison 
Ron Eron  

(310) 510-0535 jjpoindexter@cityofavalon.com 
ocarstarphen@cityofavalon.com 
callison@cityofavalon.com 
reron@cityofavalon.com  
    

Beaumont Police Department -   
   
Beverly Hills Police Department – 464 N Rexford Drive, Beverly Hills, CA 90210 
Sylvia Gelfman  (310) 285-2185 sgelfman@beverlyhills.org 

    

Buena Park Police Department – 6640 Beach Blvd, Buena Park, CA 90621 
Lulie Chavez 
Simon Mikiewicz  

 

(714) 562-3920 lchavez@bppd.com 
smikiewicz@bppd.com 
   

Brea Police Department – 1 Civic Center, Brea, CA 92821 
Tina Meyer 
Lauren Crittenden 
Lucy Kruse 
Elizabeth Lusk 
 

(714) 990-7774 tinam@cityofbrea.net   
laurenc@cityofbrea.net 
lucyk@cityofbrea.net 
elizabethl@cityofbrea.net 
    

Cal State Channel Islands PD - One University Dr, Camarillo, CA 93012 
Brian Pichette 
Drake Massey  

(805) 437-8444 brian.pichette@csuci.edu 
drake.massey@csuci.edu 
   

Cathedral City Police Department - 68700 Avenida Lalo Guerrero, Cathedral City, CA 92234 
M. Gale Roberts 
Kathryn Cox 
Anne Marie Teal 
Jennifer Nellis  

 

(760) 202-2443 groberts@cathderalcity.gov 
kcox@cathedralcity.gov 
amteall@cathedralcity.gov 
jnellis@cathedralcity.gov 
   

Chino Police Deprtment – 5450 Guardian Way, Chino, CA 91710 
Leslie Whitham 
Jeannette Baas 
Yvette Hoffman 
Glenna Oliver 
Patty Bussard 
 

(909) 334-3037 lwhitham@chinopd.org 
jbaas@chinopd.org 
yhoffman@chinopd.org 
goliver@chinopd.org 
pbussard@chinopd.org 
   

Chula Vista Police Department – 315 Fourth Ave, Chula Vista, CA 91910 
Shannel Honore 
Carla Even 
Jammi Johnson 
Jeanie Balderas 
David Wilson 
 

(619) 619-5132 shonore@chulavistapd.org 
ceven@chulavistapd.org 
jjohnson@chulavistapd.org 
jbalderas@chulavistapd.org 
dwilson@chulavistapd.org 
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Colton Police Department - 650 N. La Cadena Dr, Colton, CA 92324 
Lorraine Avalos 
Anita Betancur 
Misty Kershner 
Sandy Martinez 
Cheryl Evans  

(909) 370-5010 lavalos@coltonca.gov 
abetancur@coltonca.gov 
mkershner@coltonca.gov 
smartinez@coltonca.gov 
cevans@coltonca.gov 
   

Costa Mesa Police Department - 99 Fair Dr, Costa Mesa, CA 92626 
Sandra Lozano 
Reena Bolle 
Jackie Rodriguez  

 

(714) 754-5348 slozano@costamesaca.gov 
rbolle@costamesaca.gov 
jrodriguez@costamesaca.gov 

Culver City Police Department – 4040 Duquesne Ave, Culver City, CA 92032 
Griselda Garcia 
Danielle Michel  
 

(310) 253-6122 griselda.garcia@culvercity.org 
danielle.bell@culvercity.org 

El Cajon Police Department - 100 Civic Center Way, El Cajon, CA 92020 
Norma Cabana 
Kim Agundez  

 

(619) 579-3372 ncabana@cityofelcajon.us 
kagundez@cityofelcajon.us 

El Monte Police Department – 11333 Valley Blvd, El Monte, CA 91731 
Anh Tran 
Shannon Nurre 
 

(626) 580-2185 ismanger@elmontepd.org 
snurre@elmontepd.org 
    

El Segundo Police Department - 348 Main St, El Segundo, CA 90245 
Emma Johnson  

 

(310) 524-2200 ejohnson@elsegundo.org 

Fontana Police Department - 17005 Upland Ave, Fontana, CA 92336 
Rossana Capuano 
Candy Thomas 
Annette Logan 
Vanessa Hernandez 
Wendy Hostetter  

 

(909) 350-7742 rcapuano@fontana.org 
cthomas@fontana.org 
alogan@fontana.org 
vhernandez@fontana.org 
whostetter@fontana.org 

Fountain Valley Police Department – 10200 Slater Ave, Fountain Valley, CA 92708 
Tina Blum 
Bronwen Seeman 
      

(714) 593-4522 tina.blum@fountainvalley.org 
bronwen.seeman@fountainvalley.org 

Gardena Police Department - 1718 W. 162nd St, Gardena, CA 90247 
Elena Garner  

 

(310) 217-9611 egarner@gardenapd.org 

Garden Grove Police Department – 11301 Acacia Parkway, Garden Grove, CA 92840 
Maria McFarlane 
Debra Nichols 
Jennifer Rombough 

 

(714) 741-5729 mmcfarlane@ggcity.org 
dnichols@ggcity.org 
jrombough@ggcity.org 

Hemet Police Department - 450 E. Latham Ave, Hemet, CA 92543 
Dale Digiambattista 
Glen Brock  

 

(951) 765-3795 ddigiambattista@cityofhemet.org 
gbrock@cityofhemet.org 

Hermosa Beach Police Department – 540 Pier Ave, Hermosa Beach, CA 90254 
Terea Johnson 
Starla Smith 
Yunuen Plata  

 
 

(310) 318-0344 tjohnson@hermosapolice.org 
ssmith@hermosapolice.org 
yplata@hermosapolice.org 
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Huntington Beach Police Department - 2000 Main Street, Huntington Beach, CA 92648 
Debi Pinkham 
Shantel Collins 
Nadia Adams 
Regina Sanbrano 
Julie Reynolds 
 
 

(714) 536-5656 dpinkham@hbpd.org 
scollins@hbpd.org 
nadams@hbpd.org 
rsanbrano@hbpd.org 
jreynolds@hbpd.org 

Irvine Police Department - One Civic Center Plaza, Irvine, CA 92606 
Jessica Moore 
Sonya Mobley 
Michelle Riske 
Lindsay Crawford 
Brian Shippee  

 

(949) 724-7173 jessicamoore@cityofirvine.org 
smobley@cityofirvine.org 
mriske@cityofirvine.org 
lcrawford@cityofirvine.org 
bshippee@cityofirvine.org 

La Habra Police Department – 150 N Euclid Street, La Habra, CA 90631 
Janine Gordon 
Cathy Gonzalez 
Kristen Kernohan 
Leticia Elder 
Jennifer Duong 
 

(562) 383-4317 jgordon@lahabraca.gov 
cgonzalez@lahabraca.gov 
kkernohan@lahabraca.gov 
lelder@lahabraca.gov 
jduong@lahabraca.gov 

La Verne Police Department - 2061 Third St, La Verne, CA 91750 
Rebekah Biedermann 
Tanya Rodriguez  

 

(909) 596-1913 rbiedermann@lvpd.org 
trodriguez@lvpd.org 

Los Angeles County Coroner - 1104 N. Mission Rd, Los Angeles, CA 90033 
Betsy Magdaleno 
Kelly Yagerlener  

 

(323) 343-0726 bmagdaleno@coroner.lacounty.gov 
kyagerlener@coroner.lacounty.gov 

Los Angeles County Probation Department - 3300 Sandoval Av, Pico Rivera, CA 90660 
Walter Mann  

Jennifer Campos 
Gloria Barnes 
Gretchen Smith 
Curtisa Taylor 
 

(562) 699-6230 walter.mann@probation.lacounty.gov 
jennifer.campos@probation.lacounty.gov 
gloria.barnes@probation.lacounty.gov 
gretchen.smith@probation.lacounty.gov 
curtisa.taylor@probation.lacounty.gov 

Los Angeles County Sheriff's Department - 5130 Clark Av, Lakewood, CA 90712 
Keith LeBrun 
Joseph Kuban 
Justine La  

 

(562) 623-3500 kalebrun@lasd.org 
jekuban@lasd.org 
jtla@lasd.org 

Montclair Police Department - 4870 Arrow Highway, Montclair, CA 91763 
Christine Wolfe  

 

(909) 448-3625 cwolfe@cityofmontclair.org 

Montebello Police Department - 1600 W. Beverly Bl, Montebello, CA 90640 
Monique Navarro 
Stacey Smith  

 

(323) 887-1224 mnavarro@cityofmontebello.com 
ssmith@cityofmontebello.com 

Murrieta Police Department - 2 Town Square, Murrieta, CA 92562 
Julie Shannon 
Karen Canella 
Mattie Soria  

 
 
 

(951) 461-6357 jshannon@murrietaca.gov 
kcanella@murrietaca.gov 
msoria@murrietaca.gov 
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Newport Beach Police Department - 870 Santa Barbara Dr, Newport Beach, CA 92660 
Connie Frink 
Emma Santiago 
Wendy Koudelka 
Laurie Syvock  

 

(949) 644-3685 cfrink@nbpd.org 
esantiago@nbpd.org 
wkoudelka@nbpd.org 
lsyvock@nbpd.org 

Ontario Police Department - 2500 S. Archibald Av, Ontario, CA 91761 
Tracey Eames 
Elizabeth Morris  

 

(909) 408-1786 teames@ontariopolice.org 
emorris@ontariopolice.org 

Orange County District Attorney - 401 Civic Center Drive West, Santa Ana, CA 92701 
Leslie Grant 
Norma Garcia 
Josefina De Rosas 
Sherry Buenavista  

 

(714) 347-8635 leslie.grant@da.ocgov.com 
norma.garcia@da.ocgov.com 
josefina.derosas@da.ocgov.com 
sherry.buenavista@da.ocgov.com 

Pasadena Police Department – 207 N Garfield Ave, Pasadena, CA 91101 
Alicia Patterson 
Rosa Nuno 
Melissa Trujillo 
Karen Peterson 
 

(626) 744-4555 apatterson@cityofpasadena.net 
rnuno@cityofpasadena.net 
melissatrujill@cityofpasadena.net 
kpeterson@cityofpasadena.net 

Pomona Police Department - 490 W. Mission Bl, Pomona, CA 91766 
Doreen Herring 
Richelle Baptista 
Paul Alexander 
Clara Piedra 
Susan Ervin  

 

(909) 620-2088 doreen_herring@ci.pomona.ca.us 
richelle_baptista@ci.pomona.ca.us 
paul_alexander@ci.pomona.ca.us 
clara_piedra@ci.pomona.ca.us 
susan_ervin@ci.pomona.ca.us 

Port Hueneme Police Department - 250 North Ventura Road, Port Hueneme, CA 93041 
Frank Montelongo 

 

(805) 986-6627 fmontelongo@cityofporthueneme.org 

Redlands Police Departement - PO Box 1025, Redlands, CA 92373 
Lynette Salamanca 
Bryan Lawson 
Annette Dewoody 
Shayna Walker 
Amy Varela  

 

(909) 335-4725 lsalamanca@redlandspolice.org 
blawson@redlandspolice.org 
adewoody@redlandspolice.org 
swalker@redlandspolice.org 
avarelea@redlandspolice.org 

Redondo Beach Police Department – 401 Diamond St, Redondo Beach, CA 90277 
Erica Searcy 
Charley Clark 
Melissa Villa  

 

(310) 379-2477 x 
2655 

erica.searcy@redondo.org 
charley.clark@redondo.org 
mellisa.villa@redondo.org 

Rialto Police Department - 128 N. Willow Av, Rialto, CA 92376 
Jennifer Krutak 
Jacquelyn Morales 
Liz Rocha 
Aisha Little 
Claudia Gradilla  

 

(909) 820-2645 jkrutak@rialtopd.com 
jmorales@rialtopd.com 
elizabeth.rocha@rialtopd.com 
alittle@rialtopd.com 
cgradilla@rialtopd.com 

Riverside County DPSS – 7894 Mission grove Pkwy S, Ste 150, Riverside, CA 92508 
Mayra Porter 
 
 
 

(951) 358-3205  maporter@rivco.org 
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Riverside County Sheriff’s Office – PO Box 5120, Riverside, CA 92502 
Yolanda Murillo 
Ramon Dunnigan 
Patricia Robles 
Rita Nieto 
Heather Watson 
 

(951) 955-2440   ymurillo@riversidesheriff.org 
rdunniga@riversidesheriff.org 
probles@riversidesheriff.org 
rnieto@riversidesheriff.org 
hwatson@riversidesheriff.org 

Riverside Police Department - 10540 Magnolia Av #B, Riverside, CA 92505 
Marva Anselm 
Kelley Ubelhor  

 

(951) 353-7196 rpdtraining@riversideca.gov 
kubelhor@riversideca.gov 

San Bernardino County Probation Dept - 175 West 5th St, 4th Floor, San Bernardino, CA 92415 
Karen Jensen 
Philip Spears 
Heather Huffman 
Michele Gillard 
Elizabeth Cook 
 

(909) 378-6108 karen.jensen@prob.sbcounty.gov 
philip.spears@prob.sbcounty.gov 
heather.huffman@prob.sbcounty.gov 
michele.gillard@prob@sbcounty.gov 
elizabeth.cook@prob.sbcounty.gov 
 

San Bernardino County Sheriff's Dept. - PO Box 569, San Bernardino, CA 92402 
Sarah Garcez 
Lehua Pahia 
Sonia Escobar  

 

(909) 387-3631 sgarcez@sbcsd.org 
lpahia@sbcsd.org 
sescobar@sbcsd.org 

San Bernardino Police Department - 710 North D Street, San Bernardino, CA 92401 
Jason Suarez 
Shauna Gates 
Marie Woodall 
Claire Hill 
Kathryn Thompson  
 

(909) 384-5673 suarez_ja@sbcity.org 
gates_sh@sbcity.org 
woodall_ma@sbcity.org 
hill_cl@sbcity.org 
thompson_ka@sbcity.org 

San Diego Community College PD - 1536 Frazee Rd, San Diego, CA 92108 
Sheila Herron 
Shannon Hunter 
Kimberly Tapia  

(619) 388-6409 sherronf@sdccd.edu 
shunter@sdccd.edu 
ktapia@sdccd.edu 

 

San Diego County Probation Dept – 9444 Balboa Ave, Suite 500, San Diego, CA 92123 
Elainerose Wingo 
Christine White 
 

(858) 514-3214 elainerose@sdcounty.ca.gov 
christine.white@sdcounty.ca.gov 

San Diego County Sheriff’s Dept – 5580 Overland Ave, Ste. 200, San Diego, CA 92123 
Jessica O’Leary 
Tamara Lee 
Tony Garcia 
Shannon O’Neil-Huntoon 
Colleen McKinney 
 

(858) 565-3309 jessica.oleary@sdsheriff.org 
tamara.lee@sdsheriff.org 
tony.garcia@sdsheriff.org 
Shannon.oneilhuntoon@sdsheriff.org 
Colleen.McKinney@sdsheriff.org 
 

San Diego Police Department - 1401 Broadway, San Diego, CA 92101 
Karen Goodman 
Paul Klotz 
Mari DeDe Owens 
Roxanne Cahill  
 
 
 
 

(619) 531-2392 kgoodman@pd.sandiego.gov 
pklotz@pd.sandiego.gov 
mdowens@pd.sandiego.gov 
rcahil@pd.sandiego.gov 
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San Marino Police Department – 42200 Huntington Dr, San Marino, CA 91108 
Angie Gonzalez 
Sylvia Ramirez 
Christina Curtis 
Diana Gascon 
 

(310) 285-2185 agonzalez@smpd.us 
sramirez@smpd.us 
ccurtis@smpd.us 
dgascon@smpd.us 
    

Santa Barbara County Probation Dept - 
   
Santa Barbara County Sheriff’s Dept – 4434 Calle Real, Santa Barbara, CA 93110 
Susan Farley 
Susan Campbell 

(805) 692-5731 sro3643@sbsheriff.org 
snc4967@sbsheriff.org 

   

Santa Monica City Attorney’s Office – 1685 Main Street, 3rd Floor, Santa Monica, CA 90401 
Katherine Mitchell 
Paul Rockenstein 
 

(310) 485-8365 katherine.mitchell@smgov.net 
paula.rockenstein@smgov.net 

Santa Monica Police Department - 333 Olympic Dr, Santa Monica, CA 90401 
Vanassa Butts 
Gail Moses 
Jennifer Malone 
John Doberne 
Virginia Connolly  

 

(310) 458-8428 vanassa.butts@smgov.net 
gail.moses@smgov.net 
jennifer.malone@smgov.net 
john.doberne@smgov.net 
virginia.connolly@smgov.net 

Santa Monica Public Safety Comm - 333 Olympic Dr, Santa Monica, CA 90401 
Meagan Nagy  

 
 

(310) 458-2201  
                x 2361 

meagan.nagy@smgov.net 

Santa Paula Police Department – 214 South 10th Street, Ventura, CA 93060 
Dianna Miller  

Jennifer Schladetzky 
Cody Madison 
Ken Clark 
 

(805) 525-4474 dmiller@spcity.org 
jschladetzky@spcity.org 
cmadison@spcity.org 
kclark@spcity.org 
    

Simi Valley Police Department – 3901 Alamo Street, Simi Valley, CA 93063 
Carol Thompson 
 

(805) 583-6221 cthompson@simivalley.org 

Southwest College Police Department - 900 Otay Lakes Rd, Chula Vista, CA 91910 
Robert Sanchez 
Jerae David 
James Watson 
Marco Bareno 
Davis Nighswonger  

 

(619) 482-43785 rsanchez@swccd.edu 
jdavid@swccd.edu 
jwatson@swccd.edu 
mbareno@swccd.edu 
dnighswonger@swccd.edu 

Torrance Police Department – 3300 Civic Center Dr, Torrance, CA 90503  
Christy Witherspoon 
Maricruz Beltran 
Vanessa Ryan 
 

(310) 618-5531 cwitherspoon@torranceca.gov 
mbeltran@torranceca.gov 
vryan@torranceca.gov 

Tustin Police Department - 300 Centennial Way, Tustin, CA 92780 
Liliana Mendez 
Kristin Fetterling 
Sharon McCann 
Connie Vit 
Karen Coffman  

 

(714) 573-3200 lmendez@tustinca.org 
kfetterling@tustinca.org 
smccann@tustinca.org 
cvit@tustinca.org 
kcoffman@tustinca.org 
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UC Riverside Police Department - 3500 Canyon Crest Dr, Riverside, CA 92521 
Janet Nakamura  

 

(951) 827-6189 janet.nakamura@ucr.edu 

UC Santa Barbara PD - Public Safety Building 574, Santa Barbara, CA 93106 
Darin Biamonte 
Lisa Murphy  

 

(805) 338-8750 darin.biamonte@ucsb.edu 
lisa.murhy@police.ucsb.edu 

Ventura County District Attorney - 800 S. Victoria Ave #314, Ventura, CA 93009 
Linda Vivian  (805) 654-3177 linda.vivian@ventura.org 

 
Ventura County Sheriff’s Office - 800 S. Victoria Ave L# 3310, Ventura, CA 93009 
Stacie Snow 
Tracey Pirie 
Melinda Rivera-Rendon 
Rayen Davidson 
 

(805) 654-3005 stacie.snow@ventura.org 
tracey.pirie@ventura.org 
melinda.rivera-rendon@ventura.org 
rayen.davidson@ventura.org 

Ventura Police Department - 1425 Dowell Dr, Ventura, CA 93003 
Karen Moore  

 

(805) 339-4400 kmoore@ventura.org 

Vernon Police Department – 4305 S. Santa Fe Avenue, Vernon, CA 90058 
Jose Reyna (323) 587-5171 jreyna@covpd.org 

    

West Cities Police Communications - 911 Seal Beach Bl, Seal Beach, CA 90740 
Kasandra Bowden 
Crystal Coorough 
Michael Berry 
Kathi Moen 
Lindsay Lenart  
 

(562) 594-7243 kbowden@west-comm.org 
ccoorough@west-comm.org 
mberry@west-comm.org 
kmoen@west-comm.org 
llenart@west-comm.org 

West Covina Police Department - 1444 W. Garvey AV South, West Covina, CA 91790 
Donna Aggers 
Kim West  

(626) 939-8540 donna.aggers@wcpd.org 
kim.west@wcpd.org 
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VENDORS -    
   
Sunridge Systems - P.O. Box 5071, El Dorado Hills, CA 95762 
Betsy McNutt (800) 474-2565 betsy@sunridgesystems.com 

 
Chair Pros - 25232 Nueva Vista, Laguna Niguel, CA 92677 
Erik Borg (949) 388-9523 erik@chair-pros.com 

 
Complete Paperless Solutions - 4025 E. La Palma Av, #204, Anaheim, CA 92807 
Tom Ziencina 
Claude Schott 
Greg Heim 

(866) 661-2425 
(760) 522-5031 
(805) 238-9725 

tomz@cps247.com 
cschott@cps247.com 
gheim@cps247.com 

 
Level II - 555 Andover Park West #110, Tukwila, WA 98188 
Ron Skinner 
Steve Wilkins 
Cheryl Henry 

(206) 575-7682 
(707) 448-0500 
 

rskinner@leveltwo.com 
swilkins@leveltwo.com 
chenry@leveltwo.com 

 
Xybix Systems - 8207 South Park Cir, Littleton, CO 80120 
Kathleen Utley 
Ellie Bittourna 

(303) 683-5656 
 

kathleenu@xybix.com 
ellieb@xybix.com 

 
Russ Bassett - 8189 Byron Rd, Whittier, CA 90606 
Ava Rabago 
 
Brian Banks 
 

(800) 350-2445  
                  x 3370 
(866) 719-2980 

arabago@russbassett.com 
 
bbanks@russbassett.com 

Pro Phoenix Corporation – 502 Pleasant Valley Ave, Moorestown, NJ 08057 
Fred Johnston 
Michael Del Giorno 
 

(609) 953-6850 
     X1359 

fred.johnston@prophoenix.com 
michael.giorno@prophoenix.com 

Tracnet Inc - 1277 Adobe Lane, Pacific Grove, CA 93950 
Ken Rolle 
 

(831) 643-9943 kenrolle@tracnet.org 

NextRequest – 433 Bryant St, San Francisco, CA 94109 
Ali Rerode 
Allissa Letkowski 

(833) 698-7778 
x712 

conferences@nextrequest.com 
aissa@nextrequest.com 

 
 


